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Alpine,Texae, Aug, 5 10l

Repert on Correcticne of
PFreliminary Survey in Block 1 »1.& G,N,Ry.Co.
Pagos Co,.Texas,
mads to determine arem and location of & certain tract
of unsurveyed Treet—ef Public Fres School Land, for
H.C.Hoslke, Applicant.

Hon J.T.Robleon, RF‘{Q"!—:E\U}:D

Commissioner General Land Office

Austin ,Tezas, s AUG 7 1919

Dear Sir, “Pfiread to Map
I encloss Plat and fisld notea for the H.O,Noslke Applioation to
purchasa,corrected acoording to your inetrustions in your faver of Jun,19

1919, The return of thess fiald notes was delayed by my being in the risld
in Pecos Co,under your instructions.

Refarring to yours of Jun 19,page 1,9th line from bottom,I have placed
the N.W.oorner of sur 37 770 varas oast of whers we had mada it,at 2300 wps
from the original H,E,cor 37 at Pecos Spring,described in sarlier report.

Running South from this polnt S50 vre and east to the river will makas

the south line of 3¥,847 varas short of distancs glven in fieldnotes,

But as shown on plat by dottad line,and from statemente mads by Mr.Canon
(owner) ahd others ,there has been considerabls arosion on the sast of 37,
All of the saat and of eur 2@ is a flat of loose,frisble soil,Part of
thls east end of 37 wag put in cultivation to he irrigated by water from
Pecos apring and the river,but was not a success,partly on acoount of the

looseness of thes soil and lack of foundation,

It is olaimed that the W.E.cor of sur 26 +2.E.%7,wae at one time on the
ground, but was later washed away.Signa of heavy erceion ares found all along
the northeast line of 37 and upper rart of sast line of 36,

dy instrustions are to put in 535,536,535 1/2 according to their field
notes,.Cf coliree 1t 1a underatood that an unidentified point on the presant

bank of the Pecos River 18 too indefinits to be used az a starting point,
‘a8’ 1t 1s llable to be moved from ten te 300 varas in one flood.Conmsquently
the original meander line wan not be usetyand evidoneo on the ground ,sape-
clally on surveys 43 & 42,shows conclusively that the meandere ocalled for
“Weére not always actually rum. i

¥4 A
[*d ¥

fsnaequantly the _@J,gﬂ_ﬂﬂd notee we have ara the courses and dist- ;

ances of the north,scuth &

for 2688 varas west from the original Fescos apring corner,which placea it
398 varas west of li.#.37,whers I have Placed it,

at Tirda, The scuth-line or BUTVey 555—0-511:6';---—"!,

Thence North 672 varas as per field noteas sthence East 2688 varas ,motu |

al distance to present river bank ia 2619,5,but sast of thie point is a
flat orlescrosead by traoings of former channels of the river,so that the
river very probably was further east when originally surveysd,

Bur 53C calla for 26EB.5 varas west from I.E.58%,which beings 1it's 5.7,
corner 29.5 varas east of N.W.538,where I have Placed 1t.

Thence North 672 varas ,thence sast 2715.5 vapas csalled for,actual dis-
tancs to present river 1s 2495 vrs,a shortage of 234 vre.But the channsl
oould have been this far sast,and probably was,as Mr.Willisms in his sur-
vey of 536 1/2 found the river way cast ,ae ehown by Aottedline on plat,
=1 have no £ield notes for 538 1/2 but Willlams sketoh shows that he put
the 2.W.cor 1034 yaras west of N.W.538,where I place 1t subject to corrsosd

- tlom,
Betwesn the north line of 536 and south line of sur 38 there are only
244 varas.Williams sketoh shows 294,
The above 2im surveys arc put in *rom thalr fisld rotse as instructod
- the old rook mound identified as 5.E,39,is on a bank mcme B' abova the ?
~FAnt no nigna of river channel want of 1t.The present river runa.:in a hwsa
marchy bottom,about 50 varas east of tha cornar, the bottom land. extends
8till further east.River hag svidently cut deeply inte the wezt bank b
this corner.If we were to attempt to take the original meanders of the
sr by Euechler from the well defined N.E.4% to this B.Z.cor 38,we would be |
1042 varas west of this rook mound,which 1tssl® is 50 varae wesit of rviver,
The river at this peint meves ovur the hoittom sbanrine ahganal wi svapy
rise.but the rock mound givez a3 a dsfinite point of the originml BUrvVey.
Honoe,as lnesliuciad on page 2,top line at seg.of letter of June 19,1

i

moved the E,W.cor sur 38,1042 varas east to a Polnt 3753 yarcd ®roz= this ek

old rook mound,Ordinarily we would not soneider a rosk mound withont baar- L
inge as suffioclently ocapabls of identification to be accspted as an orlgl-"a
nal corner in place,but we havs to takas inte conalderaticn the faot that L
the greatsr number of the I.H.rooks And »ock mnds sst by Heuchler 41id not A1
agall for bearings,and further the poslition on the richt bank of the Feoon, :

- . L] -
- A e — e R
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; A thacurlk *hs dlatancas
cobth tEeiad et i smesinive, il uhe Rebabier melrienty fion funy
:;;:::n§°a§:n::§ns;;;: :::ngfaolnztlahénégfy all confirm the fn%t of 1te be-
o aamming ot 969 virse'trom (512 miunt, e resch 09 1,0 e

g::?ﬁﬁﬂt:afgin:trgggénﬁn:::tw:traihh the bank of the prssent river.Excess I9

than the north lin
ay 39 palles for 685 wvaras more

Teh nDutE i:n§1§§a':§: g.ﬁ.cor %3 695 varae wast of n.w.ioinsg.ﬂarnara
o i SB,hﬂnnl north 1614 varas,prorating exceas hatwacnro:hfa Rt
i3 §§¢§°§ar3§np?fu. the h.W.cor sur 32,and 631 varas east o 1

[+ ] i N L & I

e H'E’g;: E?itzﬁéﬁ 3;31435 tho pressnt river bank from thie point im 3478

orth and 42 varae
A hlicRjas Yaras.a shortage of 188 waran.iif wre north o S 18"4n_

e SUE T wWeTE UarIed e st i 21 bl i T T
limbe,probably 4'to 6'desp.They ayand in a low bottom tha

the bank to which we meagured,and the river hag been ovw
this point,

The call at this corner is for &" % 6" meaquites,At our rolnt for cornep
on the bank,ws were in a meequita botton helow the blg willowa.There was a
thick growth of young mesgquite 3I"to B"ip Ala,but no old trees wers found, The
f1ll here showsd that the river haq been both eaat and west of qur Polnt,so
that the present shortage of 138 vares coulAd eaelly be restored bty the next
flocd in the river or matsrially incressad,
The S.¥.cor sur 41 galle to he 248 yaras wast of N.W.40,an4 283 sast
of H.W.Z%9,which we placed from the original s.w,%R,

Flaclng S.W.cor sur 41 at thig point in eouth line of sur 42,3512 varas
from the river a shortage of 128 varas 1e mads.The surface of thas ground at
the river slopes rapldly up toward the west,and no aign of any old river bed
wes noted to the weet,The ocall is for an B"Crina and 5" mesguite.They wers
not found ,and the bank to which was measursad was an extension of a grvally
mesm bordering river bottom on tha west,where such growth would be out of
place,Iast in the bottom are aome meaquites,and anywhers in this bottom such
tross,China and masgquite,might have stood but we 414 not find them,If cur lo
caticon of thie corner ia correct,the river would have washed away any bearin

t sxtends sast from
er 100 varas sast fron

e We now reash sur 48,2%A it im t5 be noted that in ‘the oripinal fie1d
fiotea,as I have them, the 08118 TOF TEY T DIt et 5, 45 are ropostedad.
H.E.42,and bearinge are also callsd for at S.E.42 and 5.E.41,The bearings at

H.E.42 were actually taken on the ground, for we find them there a2 desorlbad,
but the fisld notes place the S.E.cor 42 one mile Aue south of N.E.43,while
we find the river 914 vapag to the eaet,.I have not the field notss of tha
Burveys on the east bank of the river at this point ybut I would suggest

loocking at them as a check on the sonfusion in the fisld notes on the weaat
ailde at this point,

My instructions ars to place pur 42 from sur 37,but to Ao this would siths

break all calls or maks o shortage of 415 varas on thas north line of aur 42,
A8 the filold notes and mAp ,88 We have them ,show thnt the east and the

west lines of surveys 42 & 43 wers Intended to be continucus,and the N,¥,.

42 wag to be the S.W.43,1f we s0 place thom wae preasrve the relative positior

of these surveys on the map and the consequent sxcess of 24 aores las thrown

inte the school 2urrvay,

I have placed sur 42 in this position on the map sut ject to correction.
Thie covers the corrsctions noted as far as the bounds of ¥r,Hoelkes
aprlication 1a conmerned and as Mr.Hoalke ia vary snxiuca to get his land
awarded as scon as posaible +211 Tia npplication has baen peniing for sey-
eral yearas,Il snclose the Flat with corrected field notes so that if they
are found acceptable ,him applicaticn conuld be acted on .

I will maks tha further corrections required in the Yatea and Holmss
L N
AN

LS L e = - St S
A word of explanation ae to the point rotai in your Iatisr tann_I'nJE“‘?
run my preliminary survey from the north south,whersas the fie é noteg :
Besmed to show that the lines should he run from south to north.with Jhe. |
progreses of the numbers of the surveys.My reason wag that the tradit " In- -
the country was that the Buryey was made from Pontoon to Lancaster s0 the
calls for bearing on the old San Antonio road "where it comes off ths mesa”
oould have Leen made only by one who had been at Pontoon, for the rosd is i{n’
visible telow Pontoon ,and only an actusl dowledge of whers the road came
over the bluff would snabls ons to plck cut the point that hides the road.
Alsc the red bluffs at N,.E, 43 would pro ably have besn called for f; b1
on up the river if the survey had coms from the south,as they are. nt
et tsats from the south, but Lrey wrs oL slgi s Sillill.g. JMOG Lhe north until
you reach 44,and when you have pazasd th4, they ore cut-ef- efght and fet -
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—=———rends "Thence Fast 225 varas to the N.W.cor sur 538
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Bolomirasgis QDY i Alpine,Texas, Nov. 22 1919
Bl lt ;ﬁ;'?:',vﬁfw & NOV 25 1919 pine, Texas ov

Fried 1= d~'%

Hun.#.!‘.ﬁiﬁ;l‘.lun Refe"'ed to Map :

Commissiéner Gen,Land Officse
Austin, Tex,

Dear Sir,

"In acoordance with your favor of Nov.19,notifying me of the
orrof in the field notes of the J,M,Swisher sur 536 1/2 used in my re-
pnrt,ggb_ 2,6 on the H.C.Noelke App.to purchase,I would request that
the following correotions made in said report and fieldnotes, .

Please change the call from S.W.cor sur 38 Blk L - & 'E.H.R.R.Go.whiuh

distance 225 and inserting in its place 2395,which is the difference be-
tween the smouth line of sur 38 = 3753 measured from fixed peint on the
bank of the Fecos’river,and the north line of sur 538 1/2 given in your
letter as 1358 varas, : :
This will neceesitate & furtler corrsction of the call next but one
which now'readss "Thenoe Eaast 1034 varas to the N.¥,s-r sur 538",
Please make this latter call read "Thence West 1259 varas to the N.W.
_sor sur 536",in order to close.
Ploase also add 93 3/4 acres to the sum of the area of land applied
for and contained in the bounariss glven by the field notes ,in order
- to oover arsa included in the above corrsctions.
Pleass have these corrections made on Plat and field notes and consid-
er this letter as your authority to make such ohanges In my report,if
they are approved by your Office.

Respactfully
Die tarrnuticdd ket "‘f""/
e "R
1] _:..-‘-'-f o
State Surveyor L ey ,/kég
‘i,? R A T S S S T R S R I L T
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and not 8o prominent. of course there Was nothing certaln about ihis,mat |
1t seemed probable that they ran from Pontoon dcwn the river,and I heped

that by following thelr actual run 1 might stumbls on pome sxplanation of
A notes,And 1f they A14 run down the river,the

3' +he ccenfusion in the fiel
upper corners wers those from which their courses wers taken.
If any further changes O sorrections AT® necessary pleass notify

me =
Respectfully

s

gtate Surveyor
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Hon,J,T.RdBison REfEI‘!’E{] t‘)r MH]}

Commissioner Gen.Land Office
Austin,Tex,

Alpine,Texas, Nov. 22 1919

Dear Eir,

In accordance with your favor of Nov.19,notifying me of the
error in the field notes of the J. M,Swisher sur £%6 1/2 used in my re-
port of Aug.6 on the H.C.Noelke App.to purchase,I would request that
the follow] correotions made in eaid report and fieldnotes.

Please change the call from S.,W.cor sur 38 Blk 1,I & G.N.R.R.Co.which
o) -

i resde "Thanes Fanrt 208 waras to tha N W anr 2= B3R 1 /o0 %wm_“_ '
4istance 225 and inserting in ite place 2395,which is the Aifference be--
tween the south line of sur 38 = 3753 measured from fixed point on the
bank of tha Peccs’ river,and the rorth line of sur 536 1/2 given in your
letter as 1358 varas.

This will rnecegeitate a furtler correction of the oall next but one
whish now'reads "Thenoe East 1034 varas to the N.W.,oor sur 538",

Please make this latter call read "Thence West 1259 varas to the N.W,
cor sur 536",in order to clonme,

Ploase also add 93 3/4 acres to the sum of the area of land applied
for and contained in the bounaries given by the fleld notes ,in order
to cover arsa included in the above scorreoctions.

Flease have these corrsections made on Plat and fleld notes and oconsid-
oer this letter as your authority to make such changes in my report,if

they are approved by your Office,
Respectfully

Gt B

State Surveyor
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and not so prominent. Of course there was nothing certain aboutl thie,but
it seemed probable that they ran from Pontoon down the river,and I heped
that by following their actual run I might stumbls on some explanation of
the confueion in the fielAd notes,And 1f they 414 run down the river,the
uprer corners were those from which their coursees were taken.

1f any further changes or correctione are necessary please notif
Y 24 Y

1‘“" ]
Respectfully

e

State Surveyor




and the distanoce north to N.E.43 f1t5+f31;!y :ii;.:?:Bﬁgiﬁﬁiza*%;ﬂgiaiﬁtaa
oD e o P springai;oazgufil;:,;ilﬂ;ETvﬂ?ggé 1fugzlan of ihia moun i}'a
i;;:;:LEGtggnazgnﬂ;:;& and 1L; lﬂnalrhlpkgry all confirm the fact of its 2~
e Lhﬁﬂaiiﬁiga;oiiﬁcgé:rv:g;:a;rzg Zﬁ;; mﬁund ,we reach tt§1faﬁ;zgri;ugliﬁ
gi:?dzgtzsfgin;trgﬁgéhﬁa:::thtri:ii :zgiga;;ugi :t:tgﬂiztit r;var.Ex:!un 8

varas.

%9 galle for €25 varas
%9 695 varne wast of N.W,cor 38.
gs between orlginal corners
of this point place

he south line of survey more than the north linul
The 8 & 0 |

# sur 3A,hence we place the S.W.cor
T Thanaa'runnlng north 1814 varas,prorating €xce -
of 38 & 43,we place ile h.W.cor sur 39,a2nd 631 varas eas

The Alstance stet tagmirocent TLLer Do, 107 o, T man 2 varas
o a L 5 "
SRR N 3 | e B, g o0t 70 VigniT1-ame willowe A" to 13%in
Ail, LLUBO lﬁil re : '_ ==y ] - T A " -
limbe, probably 4'to 6‘dadp.thm§ |yand ir sxtends east
the bank to which we measlred,and the river has been cver 100 vearas east from
this polnt.
The call at thie corn

i

o
o/
"

A

from

is for 5" & 6" mesquites,At our point for corner
on the bank,we were in a meeqults bottom below the big willows,Thers was a
thick growth of young mesguite 3"to 8"in Aia,but no ol4 trees were found.The
#1411 here showad that the river had been both east and west of our point,eo
that the present shortage of 136 varas could easily be restored by the next
f1lood in the river or materially increased.
The S.W.cor sur 41 calle to be J48 varas
of K.%.%9,wvhich we placed from the original S5.W.%8,
Placing S.W.cor sur 41 at this point in erouth line of sur 42,3512 vag
from the river a shortage of 128 varas is made.The surface of the grou..
the river slopes rapidly up toward the west,and no slzn of" any ol4 river U
was noted to the weet.The call is for an B"China and 5" mesquite,They were
not found ,and the bank to which we measured wae an extension of a grvelly
mesz bordering river bottom on the west,where such growth would be out of
place.Cast in the bottom arps -'il mesquites,and anywhers in thie bottom such
tnees.China anA mesquite,m}° ®2'i-e stood but we 414 not £in{The bearinsh io
. . 7 on the R el il — e 1 i - Nnge
3 ringa them there as Aescribed

waat of N.W.40,and 283 east

aBt

we Tin 3 \
'urvﬂ;s :;ﬂtgifzzsilg v:rai to the east.I have not the field notes of the
l00king &t them ank of the ver at this point ,but I would s .
: 1 &8 & check on thel confusion in the *ield uggent
elde at this point, 3 @l1 notee cn the west
My instructions are to place o
b sur 42 from sur 37,but to A
ﬂ:f :éz 3;&}: ortmake 2 shortage of 415 varas on the n2w+; }?i: #2UIq ]
Veit Tineo oo Fugu o8 ngﬂ mApP ,as we have them ,show thnt'gﬁa a;utnan;ufh42'
2 was to be the :t§s4g 1? %3 were intended to be continuous,and the N B
of these surveys on Eh;’m;plzngotﬁlacﬂ them we preserve the relative pagitia
inte the school survey. € consequent excess of 24 aores is thrown
I have placed sur 42 in thi
m d 8 position on the map sut'est
appl?i;tgevuis the corrections noted as far as tEe bounds 3; gcrrg¢$}oﬂ_
P54 e aun L8 conserned and as Mr.Noelke 1is very enxiuca + 'P'“ﬁﬂ“"
e 3 yo&r: ;uon &8 poealble ,and Fria aprliocation ha;.buaﬁ ﬂfnﬁit 4%“ Sang
are_found. ac enclose the Plat with corrected field notes séﬂtﬁﬂggi b
'%7fﬁl!f;?0.Ptn @& ,Bis application Sould be acted on 't.1f they /
. A  hake s dorrections required in the Yates nnn.Hblumdt

-”"l 3 4 | gt P T | : ; ]
: iqnstion to the pelnt not>i “'-"—-4“ Y U ' s
lininary eurvey £rom the rOPtl BOULL, whereas the fielc matedil
© show that the 11 h alc . noteg i
Fragtipon S ﬂfn;;.s ould b-Hrun from south to ncrth'rith”1$*"
_ i surveys.My reascn was that the tr o
b tr% was that the survey was made from Ponteon to Lananzizg;é%ﬂn in
o h:r earing on the old San Antonio road "where it comes off +h g
viﬁibla :alhy-u made only by one who had been at Pontoon,for th;:r'=! mesa
L e Pontoon ,and only an actusl Fuowledge of where the ' S e
uv:gﬂhh:hblu#f would enable one to pick ocut the roliit At hides :;nd_cam.
k- o] th. red bluffs at N,.E.43 would pro ably have been called rﬁ.'%rnnd.
h*uP e river 1f the survey had coue from the south,as th r frem 3
etk isots irgg the south,but trey ars nobt visidle cou’ roa G ey are pzh‘in.
you reac ;,and when yocu have pa=azsd Mam. that arng oD SOy, 10 (TN, T
Passsd thsn they are cut-ef- sight
ght and %g;
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Alpine, Texas, Aug,

Report on Correctione of
minery Survey in BPlock 1 ,1
Pecoe Co,Texas,
mnade to determine area and location of a certain tract
of uneurveyed Treeb——of Publliec Free School I

Land,for
H.C.Roelke,Applicant.

Hon J.T.Robilson, RFPPE\’?D

Commisaloner General Land Office
Austin ,Texas, : AUG 7 1918

Dear Elr,

i AWM e P
o bl -J\it'l._l"s-':a

Vaoferend to Map -
I enclose Plat and field motes for the H,C,Noslke Application to
purchass,corrected according to your instruetlons in your favor of Jun,l19
The return of these fl8ld notes was delayed by my being in the fiela ™~
“'Peops LU, under your instruotions, & ‘ .

. Ll - wi)

¥ i L e —
Rofarring to yours of Jun 19,page 1,9th 1ine from bottom,I hnln"l"l-lh ad: oyl
the N.W.corner of sur 37 770 varas oast of whers we had mades 1t at 0O wvre
from the orlginal N.Z,cor 37 at Pecom Spring,described in earlier report.
Running South from this point 960 vres andi east to the river willl make
the south 1ine of 37,847 varas short of dletance given 1n fleldnotes,

Put as shown on plat by aotted line,and from atatement® made by Mr.Canon
(ovner) ahd others ,there has been donsidcrable erosion on the east of 37,
All of the east end of sur 2% is a flat of loose,frisble soil.Part of
this sast and of 37 was put 1in cultivation to be irrigated by water from
Pecos spring and the river,but was not a success,rartly on account of the

of the soll and lack of foundetion.

i1t is olaimed that the N.E.c~r of sur Z6 ,2,E.%7,#7aes at one time
ground,but was later washed away.Slgne cf hoayy erosion are found all along
the northeast line of 37 and upper part of east line of 36.

dy instructions are to put in 525,536,538 1/2 according to their field
notee,0f scoursse it 18 understood that an unidoentified point on the present
bank of the Pecoe River 18 too indefinite to be ured az a starting point,

as it i liable to be moved from ton te 300 varas in one flood.Consequently
the original moander 3 ;4ia 75 v 2k he used,and gyldcnce om the ground ,espe-
gdally on survave= 43 $S5S70 07 on the §0lvely that the mefnders oslded for o
L T notes place the 3.F ' 4 R -?gﬁ
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mne d the river 914 vapras to

u tha hi. 7e - have are the courses mj-ﬂ!?“
178ye on the aast hraeb as_peor HEZ?ﬂDE%wtn'lim Of AUI'yoy SCo—Su_ o
al dietance to present river bank ie E2619. ’"‘“'“"JHQEQP?-'hiﬁh-FNFJ i

flat oriesorossed by tragings of forue SRONC, L3, ourvayn.,
yer ver ably was furtner 6asi WHS S KA. whlol b g 2.
rl;JhJ;dngpgg?‘a icr ogeR,5 varas west from 1..E.58%,which bpgngs 1it's S.%.
1 be Feld & L= Ffelwing -

- 20,5 varas sast of N.W.538,vhere I have placed 1%. P 1 Als-~
gorner =d.< VaId - . om10.E yaras oalled for,actua

THence North 672 varas ,thence eaBl </7lvas% v (B But the channel
; ...L-'Jl-(,. yresent river 1la 2485 vrs,a shortage of 114 TPH;[ I]:,I:,..J{. hie sur-
Eiﬁ?i Eavi been this far east,and probably uaE,E? :;‘Eiitaﬁfin;uon S5t
- LT 2 fo the river way sraat ,a8 ehown © ‘ -
vey of 530 1,:_:61;1.11;21‘ I.: Por 538 1/2 but Williame sketoh ahows th?t he 52&“

I ha i 1 noLs o i ; e uk rre
Y £ ?E 1032 yapas west of N.W.5368,whers I place 1t subject to co
the =.n.000 4 = :

' nl
tiUJ.Q“LIHﬂﬂ the north line of 536 and aouth 1ine of sur 38 there Aare only
844 qﬂras.wil’iam“ gketoh showe ﬁ??.1‘ orom tholr £ield notss as {nstructed /-

e ﬂb':}"f'j tt. uurv:,yg arc ‘I“!J.\_. 411 rom SiiJdad
A4 B L=
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I M, . % moms& B! above the,
du—— st o9 d pgok-mound identified as g.:2.%2,1s on & ban _

r oA _.__;
£1at.ng BLIEAE TT°C ;n;;lhﬂﬁih1pﬁn:t'n{ 1{%Qp§n;::apﬁ ﬁiﬂiqupﬁﬁﬁigl g
,h&rﬂﬂy-hnttum,nhau 5 Vhithe vagt ol &7 :OrN ridf O gt jrjrn'
atill further sast.River hase evidently cut deep {”1nu1'mannﬁiiifzgkihu Aad
th1n corrier.If we were to attempt to take the or ﬁ. P oor B8 we WML Yl |
+n by FKuechler from the well defined §.E.43 to this S.E.cor T8,W6 COTC ore
f:':y ; Ao wsat of this rock mound wshich 1tsel? ie 50 v&rﬂﬂ T il 6
;.-'-Ir'll.':.gvpt;vﬁr et this pelint meves nv,:g?l;;iztfiv?q:h;:l:;: prig.;nul B <

h A gilves 43 A f poll 4 : )
riﬁaitut t“? sztumgﬁnon';;gu 2,top line ot seq.of IHLEE? ?frJuE%-iJiiiu
"ﬂ;;qozt??“Liuﬁﬂr ;ur 2a 1047 varas east to & ngntnﬁthqzﬂé%:1+%gﬁ+ <ot

1 ¥ mound.O v we would nct conesider a 09 MO WIS SHES .
ii:urggkqﬁ?g?;iigiigaii;;hla of identification to be a??EEt?%ea;a;t g;iﬁit;'
»L] sorner in place,but we have to take $nt? hcnali?iagvrﬁaaghlgr Sea ik
the éruﬁtar number of the l.K.rocks and rock mnde &6 )

+ r Feoo8,
anll for bearings,and further the position on the right bank i 1 g







